
 

 

STATE ASSOCIATIONS 
 
Alabama: 
Community Action Association of Alabama 
Region IV 
Kris Rowe 
Executive Director 
P.O. Box 365 
Birmingham, AL 35201  
Phone: (205)-227-7688 
E-mail: krowe@caaalabama.org 
Web: http://www.caaalabama.org 
 
Alaska: 
Rural Alaska Community Action Program, Inc. 
(RurAL CAP) 
Region X 
L. Tiel Smith 
Chief Executive Officer 
731 E. 8th Avenue 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
Phone: (907) 279-2511 
E-mail: tsmith@ruralcap.org 
Web: http://www.ruralcap.org 
 
Arizona: 
Wildfire 
Region IX 
Kelly McGowan 
Interim Executive Director 
340 E. Palm Lane, Suite 315 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Phone: (602) 604-0640 
E-mail: kmcgowan@wildfireaz.org 
Web: http://www.wildfireaz.org 
 
Arkansas: 
Arkansas Community Action Agencies 
Association 
Region VI 
Tomekia Moore 
Executive Director 
1111 W. 6th Street, Suite C 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
Phone: (501) 372-0807 
E-mail: tmoore@acaaa.com 
Web: http://www.acaaa.org 
 

California: 
California Community Action Partnership 
Association 
Region IX 
David Knight 
Executive Director 
2015 J Street, Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95811  
Phone: (916) 443-1721 
dknight@calcapa.org 
Web: http://www.calcapa.org 
 
Colorado: 
Colorado Community Action Association 
Region VIII 
Josiah Masingale 
Executive Director 
Colorado Community Action Association 
P.O. Box 18321 
Denver, CO 80218 
Phone: (303) 949-9934 
E-mail: josiah@coloradocommunityaction.org 
Web: http://www.coloradocommunityaction.org/ 

 
Connecticut: 
Connecticut Association for Community Action 
Region I 
Rhonda R. Evans 
Interim Director 
Connecticut Association for Community 
Action, Inc. (CAFCA) 
203 Main Street, 300 Plaza Middlesex 
Middletown, CT 06457 
Phone: 860.832.9438 
E-mail: rhonda@cafca.org 
Web: www.cafca.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Florida: 
Florida Association for Community Action, Inc. 
Region IV A 
Nacole Guyton 
Executive Director 
5508 N. 50th Street, Suite 27 
Tampa, FL 33610 
Phone: (813) 540-8580 
E-mail: nacole@faca.org
Web: www.faca.org

Georgia: 
Georgia Community Action Association 
Region IV A 
Consuela Thompson 
Executive Director 
4256 Clausell Court, Suite B 
Decatur, GA 30035 
Phone : (404) 361-4442 
E-mail: cthompson@georgiacaa.net
Web: http://www.georgiacaa.org

Hawaii: 
Honolulu Community Action Program, Inc. 
Region IX 
Robert Piper 
Executive Director 
1132 Bishop Street, Suite 100 
Honolulu, HI 96813  
Phone: (808) 521-4531 
E-mail: rpiper@hcapweb.org
Web: www.hcapweb.org

Illinois: 
Illinois Association of Community Action 
Region V 
Roger Pavey 
President & CEO 
3435 Liberty Drive 
Springfield, IL 62704 
Phone: (217) 789-0125 
E-mail: rpavey@iacaanet.org
Web: http://www.iacaanet.org

Indiana: 
Indiana Community Action Association, Inc. 
Region V 
Edward Gerardo, CCAP 
Executive Director 
1845 West 18th Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46202-1015 
Phone: (317) 638-4232 
E-mail: egerardo@incap.org
Web: http://www.incap.org

Iowa: 
Iowa Community Action Association 
Region VII 
Katherine Riley Harrington 
Executive Director 
PO Box 41608 
Des Moines, IA 50311  
Phone: (515) 244-0307 
E-mail: kharrington@iowacaa.org
Web: http://www.iowacommunityaction.org

Kansas: 
Kansas Association of Community Action 
Programs 
Region VII 
Jessica Wederski 
Executive Director 
455 SE Golf Park Boulevard 
Topeka, KS 66605 
Phone: (785) 234-0878 
E-mail: jessica@kacap.org
Web: http://www.kacap.org

Kentucky: 
Community Action Kentucky, Inc. 
Region IV B 
Rick Baker
Executive Director
101 Burch Court 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: (502) 875-5863 
E-mail: rick@capky.org 
Web: http://www.capky.org



 

 

Louisiana: 
ACAP of Louisiana 
Region VI 
Hilda Wiltz 
Executive Director 
2001 Moeling Street, #115 
Lake Charles, LA 70601 
Phone: (225) 287-9901 
E-mail: hilda.wiltz@acap-la.org 
Web: http://acap-la.org/ 
 
Maine: 
Maine Community Action Partnership 
Region I 
Megan Hannan  
Executive Director 
176 Washington Street 
Bath, ME 04530 
Phone: (207) 831-9893 
E-mail: mhannan@mecap.org 
Web: www.mecap.org 
 
Maryland: 
Maryland Community Action Partnership 
Association 
Region III 
Angela Martin 
Executive Director 
420 Chinquapin Round Road, Suite 2-I 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
Phone: (443) 482-5168 
E-mail: amartin@maryland-cap.org 
Web: http://www.maryland-cap.org 
 
Massachusetts: 
MA Association for Community Action 
Region I 
Joe Diamond 
Executive Director 
105 Chauncy St., Suite 301 
Boston, MA 02111 
Phone: (617) 357-6086 
E-mail: joediamond@masscap.org 
Web: http://www.masscap.org 
 
 
 
 

Michigan: 
Michigan Community Action 
Region V 
Brian McGrain 
Executive Director 
2173 Commons Parkway 
Okemos, MI 48864 
Phone: (517) 321-7500 
E-mail: bmcgrain@micommunityaction.org 
Web: https://mcac.memberclicks.net/ 
 
Minnesota: 
Minnesota Community Action Partnership 
Region V 
Lori Schultz, CCAP 
Executive Director 
100 Empire Drive, Suite 202 
St. Paul, MN 55103 
Phone: (651) 645-7425 
E-mail: lorischultz@minncap.org 
Web: http://www.minncap.org 
 
Mississippi 
Mississippi Association of Community Action 
Agencies 
Region IV 
Dianne Payne 
Interim Executive Director 
4500 I 55 N, Ste. 249 
Jackson, MS 39211-5966 
Phone: (601) 882-5980 
E-mail: diannpayne2@gmail.com 
Web: http://www.msacaa.com/ 
 
Missouri: 
Missouri Association for Community Action 
Region VII 
Megan Bania 
Executive Director 
3337 Emerald Lane 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
Phone: (573) 634-2969 
E-mail: mbania@communityaction.org 
Web: http://www.communityaction.org 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Montana: 
Montana HRDC Association 
Region VIII 
Katie McLain 
Executive Director 
321 E. Main, Suite 417 
Bozeman, MT 59715 
Phone: (406) 223-0112 
E-mail: katiemclain@gmail.com 
Web: http://www.montanacommunity 
actionassociation.org 
 
Nebraska: 
Community Action of Nebraska, Inc. 
Region VII 
Tina Rockenbach 
Executive Director 
211 North 14th Street  
Lincoln, NE 68508  
Phone: (402) 471-3714 
E-mail: director@canhelp.org 
Web: http://www.canhelp.org 
 
Nevada: 
Nevada Community Action Association 
Region IX 
Vivian Ruiz 
Executive Director 
900 E Long Street 
Carson City, NV 89706  
Phone: (775) 786-6023 
E-mail: vruiz@nevadacaa.org 
Web: http://www.nevadacaa.org 
 
New Hampshire: 
New Hampshire Community Action 
Region I 
Jeanne Agri 
Executive Director 
2 Industrial Park Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
Phone: (603) 225-3295 
E-mail: jagri@capbm.org 
Web: www.capnh.org 
 
 
 
 

New Jersey: 
Community Action Partnership of New Jersey 
Region II 
Georjean Trinkle 
Executive Director 
531 Route 22 East, Suite 4 
Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889 
Phone: (908) 619-5147 
E-mail: communityactionpartnershipnj@comcast.net 

Web: http://capnj.org 
 
New Mexico: 
New Mexico Association of Community 
Partners 
Region VI 
Noelia McNew 
Executive Director  
P.O. Box 26684 
Albuquerque, NM 87125 
Phone: (505) 400-6292 
E-mail: noelia@nmacp.org 
Web: http://www.nmacp.org 
 
New York: 
New York Community Action Association, Inc. 
Region II 
Jackie Orr 
CEO 
2 Charles Boulevard 
Guilderland, NY 12084 
Phone: (518) 690-0491 
E-mail: jorr@nyscommunityaction.org 
Web: http://www.nyscommunityaction.org 
 
North Carolina: 
North Carolina Community Action Association 
Region IV B 
Sharon C. Goodson, CCAP 
Executive Director 
4428 Louisburg Road, Suite 101 
Raleigh, NC 27616 
Phone: (919) 790-5757 
E-mail: sharon.goodson@nccaa.net 
Web: http://www.nccaa.net 
 
 
 
 



 

 

North Dakota: 
Community Action Partnership of North 
Dakota 
Region VIII 
Andrea Olson, NCRT 
Executive Director 
3233 South University Drive 
Fargo, ND 58104-6221 
Phone: (701) 232-2452 
E-mail: andreao@capnd.org 
Web: http://www.capnd.org 
 
Ohio: 
Ohio Association of Community Action 
Agencies 
Region V 
Philip E. Cole 
Executive Director 
140 E. Town Street, Suite 1150 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: (614) 224-8500 
E-mail: phil@oacaa.org 
Web: http://www.oacaa.org/ 
 
Oklahoma: 
OK Association of Community Action Agencies 
Region VI 
Amanda Ewing 
Executive Director 
605 Centennial Boulevard 
Edmond, OK 73013  
Phone: (405) 949-1495 
E-mail: executivedirector@okacaa.org 
Web: http://www.okacaa.org 
 
Oregon: 
Community Action Partnership of Oregon 
(CAPO) 
Region X 
Janet Allanach 
Executive Director 
250 Broadalbin, Suite 2A 
Albany, OR 97321 
Phone: (503) 316-3951 
E-mail: janet@caporegon.org 
Web: http://www.caporegon.org 
 
 

Pennsylvania: 
Community Action Association of Pennsylvania 
Region III 
Beck Moore 
Chief Executive Officer 
222 Pine Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Phone: (717) 233-1075 
E-mail: beck@thecaap.org 
Web: http://www.thecaap.org 
 
Rhode Island: 
Rhode Island Community Action Association 
Region I 
Estephany Matrille 
Director of Community Engagement & Strategic 
Initiatives 
487 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI 02886-1321 
Phone: (401) 921-4968 
E-mail: ematrille@ricaa.org 
Web: www.ricommunityaction.org 
 
South Carolina: 
SC Association of Community Action 
Partnerships 
Region IV B 
Jessica McMoore, CCAP 
CEO/Executive Director 
2700 Middleburg Drive, Suite 213 
Columbia, SC 29204 
Phone: (803) 771-9404 
E-mail: jmcmoore@scacap.org 
Web: http://www.scacap.org 
 
South Dakota: 
South Dakota Community Action Partnership 
Association 
Region VIII 
Tammie Denning 
Executive Director 
106 West Ave SW; PO Box 547 
Wagner, SD 57380-9630 
Phone: (605) 384-3883 
E-mail: tdenning@interlakescap.com 
Web: https://www.rocsinc.org/ 
 
 



 

 

Tennessee: 
Tennessee Association of Community Action 
Region IV B 
Kreda Yokley 
Executive Director 
800 2nd Avenue N 
Nashville, TN 37201 
Phone: (629) 888-0233 
E-mail: kreda4taca@gmail.com 
Web: http://www.tncommunityaction.org 
 
Texas: 
Texas Association of Community Action 
Agencies, Inc. 
Region VI 
Amanda Shelton 
Executive Director 
1250 S. Capital of TX Hwy. 
Building 3, Suite 400 
Austin, TX 78746 
Phone: (512) 462-2555 
E-mail: amandashelton@tacaa.org 
Web: http://www.tacaatx.org 
 
Utah: 
Community Action Partnership of Utah 
Region VIII 
Clint Cottam 
Executive Director 
PO Box 496 
Layton, UT 84041 
Phone: (801) 433-3025 
E-mail: clint@caputah.org 
Web: http://www.caputah.org/ 
 
Vermont: 
Vermont Community Action Partnership 
Region I 
Jan F. Demers 
VCAP Coordinator 
PO Box 1603 
Burlington, VT 05402-1603 
Phone: 
E-mail: jandemers@cvoeo.org 
Web: http://www.vermontcap.org 
 
 
 

Virginia: 
Virgina Community Action Partnership 
Region III 
Erik Johnston 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
8921 Three Chopt Road, Suite 303 
Richmond, VA 23229 
Phone: (804) 644-0417 
E-mail: ejohnston@vacap.org 
Web: http://www.vacap.org 
 
Washington: 
WA State Community Action Partnership 
Region X 
Jeff DeLuca 
Executive Director 
P.O. Box 7130 
Olympia, WA 98507 
Phone: (360) 888-8033 
E-mail: jeff@wapartnership.org 
Web: http://www.wapartnership.org 
 
West Virginia: 
West Virginia Community Action Partnership 
Region III 
Mary Chipps, CCAP 
Executive Director 
One Creative Place 
Charleston, WV 25311  
Phone: (304) 347-2277 
E-mail: mchipps@wvcap.org 
Web: http://www.wvcap.org/ 
 
Wisconsin: 
Wisconsin Community Action Program 
Association, Inc. 
Region V 
Kassidy Farrey 
Interim Executive Director 
30 West Mifflin St., Suite 406 
Madison, WI 53703 
Phone: (608) 244-4422 
E-mail: kfarrey@wiscap.org 
Web: http://www.wiscap.org/ 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Wyoming: 
Community Services Network of Wyoming 
Region VIII 
Susan Carr 
Executive Director 
P.O. Box 6022 
Sheridan, WY 82801 
Phone: 307-278-6333  
E-mail: info@csnowyo.org  
Web: http://csnowyo.org 
 
Puerto Rico: 
Asociacion de Agencies Comunales de Puerto 
Rico, Inc. 
Region II 
Normary Silva Soto 
Executive Director 
H-17-B Ave. Luis Munoz Marin Urb. Villa del 
Carmen 
Caguas, PR 00725 
Phone: (787) 720-6172 
E-mail: praacasoc@gmail.com 


